\*New Item Rev. 12/07

## ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

## **COMMITTEES AGENDA**

Introductories filed through December 1, 2022 for the December 20, 2022 Regular Council Meeting

#### **FINANCE COMMITTEE**

## THURSDAY, DECEMBER 15, 2022 AT 4:00 P.M.

Int. No. 424	Authorizing an agreement for the administration of flexible benefit plans
Int. No. 425	Authorizing an agreement for COBRA administration and Retiree Dental Billing services
Int. No. 426	Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act Funds and authorizing amendatory agreements related to Accounts Receivable and Utility Billing software
Int. No. 427	Authorizing an amendatory lease agreement for the Rochester Museum & Science Center
Int. No. 428	Authorizing an agreement for dental plan administration services

Int. No. 429	Authorizing an amendatory agreement relating to the Enterprise Process and System Solution for Human Resource Management and Payroll
Int. No. 430	Authorizing intermunicipal and amendatory agreements related to the implemention of recommendations in the Racial and Structural Equity (RASE) Report
Int. No. 431	Authorizing an agreement related to production of Party in the Park
Int. No. 432	Amending the 2022-23 Budget for wage and salary increases
Int. No. 433	Authorizing an agreement relating to the Rochester Summer Soul Music Festival
Int. No. 434	Local Law amending City Charter Section 5-3 with respect to Council District Boundaries (Public hearing to be held at 5:00 p.m., after the December 15, 2022 Committees Meeting)
Int. No. 435	Resolution adopting the Rules of Council

# $\frac{\text{NEIGHBORHOOD \& BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT}}{\text{COMMITTEE}}$

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 15, 2022 AT 4:15 P.M.

Int. No. 436	Authorizing the sale of real estate
Int. No. 437	Authorizing the acquisition of 21 Essex Street
Int. No. 438	Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act funds for the demolition of Bull's Head Plaza
Int. No. 439	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$280,000 Bonds of said City to finance costs of the demolition of Bull's Head Plaza
Int. No. 440	Amending the Zoning Map by changing the zoning classification of 2120 St. Paul Street (Public hearing to be held at 5:00 p.m., after the December 15, 2022 Committees Meeting)
Int. No. 441	Amending the Zoning Map by changing the zoning classification of 30, 35, 64, 65 and 68 Luther Circle (Public hearing to be held at 5:00 p.m., after the December 15, 2022 Committees Meeting)
Int. No. 442	Approving an appointment to the Rochester Environmental Commission
*Int. No. 459	Authorizing a purchase option agreement for the redevelopment of 1 and 2-12 Clarence Park

## PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

## THURSDAY, DECEMBER 15, 2022 AT 4:20 P.M.

Int. No. 443	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for the Milling & Resurfacing Project on Chestnut Street (East Broad Street to East Main Street), East Avenue (East Main Street to Alexander Street), and North Goodman Street (Peck Street to Bay Street and Clifford Avenue to City Line)
Int. No. 444	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$1,030,000 Bonds of said City to finance the Summer 2022 Lead Service Replacement Program 2B (Adjacent Street Maintenance) project
Int. No. 445	Authorizing an agreement relating to the Multi-Site Parks Master Plan
Int. No. 446	Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act funds for the Aqueduct Street Group project
Int. No. 447	Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act funds for the Joseph A. Floreano Rochester Riverside Convention Center South Terrace and Addition Project
Int. No. 448	Authorizing an agreement for occupational health and safety training services relating to the REJob 3.0 Training program
Int. No. 449	Authorizing an agreement for occupational health screening services relating to the REJob 3.0 Training program

Int. No. 450	Authorizing an agreement for the Conduit Modernization Project
Int. No. 451	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$1,375,000 Bonds of said City to finance a portion of the City's 2023 Water Main Cured in Place Pipe Project
Int. No. 452	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$900,000 Bonds of said City to finance the costs of the 2023 Water Mains Extensions and Improvements Project
	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE
	THURSDAY, DECEMBER 15, 2022 AT 4:25 P.M.
Int. No. 453	Authorizing an agreement relating to Early Warning Software for the Police Department
Int. No. 453 Int. No. 454	• • •
	the Police Department  Authorizing an amendatory agreement for the Fire Station Alerting

## RECREATION & HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE

## THURSDAY, DECEMBER 15, 2022 AT 4:30 P.M.

Int. No. 456	Authorizing an agreement for payroll processing services related to the Summer of Opportunity program
Int. No. 457	Authorizing an agreement relating to the Flower City AmeriCorps program
Int. No. 458	Authorizing agreements and funding and amending the 2022-23 Budget for the Comprehensive Adolescent Pregnancy Prevention Program

## ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 235 Authorizing the sale of real estate NBD (7/19/22)